4. BEEK OB

(1 BERTMERIKR
(1)BEKEE
e TEE an H 7 X — &= E_ &
BEE (m)|R & (m)
BEF0 44 5F [ |FEREE 18,21 2,129.52 2,129.52
BRF] 45 4 JE |[FEBEE 18 2,315.10 4,444.62
BRF0 46 4 [ [FEBEE 18, 19, 21, 24 6,138.98 10,583.60
B A0 47 4 ¥ [FEBEE 18, 21, 24 17,335.01 27,918.61
BR A0 48 4 JE |FEHEREE 18, 21, 24, FT)IIEES 20,299.63|  48,218.24
BB F0 49 4 E |FMERE 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 24, FEJIIES 7,930.75 56,148.99
B3 #0 50 4 E |FER%E 12, 13, 15, 18, 21, 24, FJIIEES 10,457.65 66,606.64
REBF1 51 4 & |FERsE 12, 13, 15, 18, 19, 21, FJIIES 18,193.89 84,800.53
BB #0 52 4 E |FEREE 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, FTJIIEES 19,545.32| 104,345.85
R #0 53 4 E |mESE 12, 13, 15, 18, 21 15,700.10[  120,045.95
RBA 54 4 JE |FSREE 12, 13, 18, 21, 22, 23, 24 18,828.38| 138,874.33
RBF1 55 4 JE [RISREE 12, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 16,529.50|  155,403.83
A3 #0 56 4 FE |mEREE 12, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 20,805.90| 176,209.73
R #0 57 4 E |BMEE 12, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 20,674.00| 196,883.73
RB 1 58 4 JE |FEREE 12, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 18,224.54| 215,108.27
BEF1 59 4 JE [mEBEE 12, 19, 21, 22, 23 14,524.65| 229,632.92
REF0 60 4 [ |BERsE 12, 13, 19, 21, 22, 23 11,532.29| 241,165.21
RBFN 61 4 & |BERsE 12, 13, 18, 21, 22, 23, 24 12,407.37| 25357258
B0 62 4F [ |FEEREE 12, 21, 22, 23 6,834.87| 260,407.45
R0 63 4F [ |BEHEREE 12, 22, 23 1,970.68| 262,378.13
TR T 4 E(FEEE 12, 13, 21 1,019.86| 263,397.99
TRE2~13FE 0.00| 263,397.99
ERL 14 4 E |FEEEE 113 273.90| 263,671.89
R 15 4 E |FEEsE 113 593.70| 264,265.59
R 16 4 E [FEREE 11—38, 21 1,067.10| 265,332.69
R 17 4 E |[FEEhsE 113 659.90| 265,992.59
R 18 4 E |FEEkEE 11—3 810.60| 266,803.19
ERE 19 4 E |FEEsE 113 844.00| 267,647.19
R 20 £ E|BEE 11-3, 21, 22 1,772.68| 269,419.87
TR 21 5 E|EEE 113, 21, 22 2,093.20| 271513.07
R 22 4 E|BEERE 11—3, 22 1,489.50| 273,002.57
R 23 & E|BERE 11-—3, 21, 22 2,309.60| 275,312.17
R 24 5 E|BEE 11-3, 21, 22 2,681.04| 277,993.21
E R 25 £ E|mESE 113, 21, 22 3,464.93| 28145814
R 26 4 FE|BEERE 11—3, 21, 22 2,498.75 283,956.89
R 27 & E|BEEE 11-3, 21, 22 3,153.98| 287,110.87
R 28 £ E|BERE 11-3, 21, 22 2,068.40 289,179.27
ERL 29 £ E|mEE 113, 21, 22 2,412.70| 291,591.97
R 30 4 |EEREE 11—3, 21, 22 4,160.90| 295,752.87
S ot & E|MmE%E 11-3, 21, 22 3,614.85| 299,367.72
S 2 F E(BEE 11-3, 21, 22 5,108.99| 304,476.71
S 3 £ E|MEE%E 11-3, 21, 22 4,692.20| 309,168.91
S 4 FE|EHE 11-3 21 1,802.47| 310,971.38
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FamEiE 1,315 ha
FTEAO 114,800 A

g fi& i1 & B & A |
HEE (ha)|R & (ha) [EHFE (%) [HFEE (N)|FR & (N) [EHE (%)
10.09 10.09 0.77 810 810 0.71
13.08 23.17 1.76 1,200 2,010 1.75
4153 64.70 4.92 2,820 4,830 4.21
81.84 146.54 11.14 4,840 9,670 8.42
77.56 22410 17.04 6,090 15,760 13.73
32.73 256.83 19.53 1,420 17,180 14.97
36.07 292.90 22.27 2,780 19,960 17.39
62.62 355.52 27.04 5,060 25,020 21.79
59.63 415.15 31,57 5,280 30,300 26.39
58.17 473.32 35.99 3,120 33,420 29.11
74.02 547.34 41.62 5,235 38,655 33.67
67.20 614.54 46.73 5,221 43,876 38.22
134.97 749.51 57.00 6,312 50,188 43.72
86.88 836.39 63.60 6,115 56,303 49.04
63.74 900.13 68.45 3,558 59,861 52.14
60.59 960.72 73.06 1,357 61,218 53.33
39.03 999.75 76.03 1,638 62,856 54.75
40.89 1,040.64 79.14 3,770 66,626 58.04
45.92 1,086.56 82.63 1,219 67,845 59.10
15.66 1,102.22 83.82 2,740 70,585 61.49
478 1,107.00 84.18 4,532 75,117 65.43
0.00 1,107.00 84.18 18,551 93,668 81.59
0.00 1,107.00 84.18 1,575 95,243 82.96
0.99 1,107.99 84.26 2,153 97,396 84.84
4.23 1,112.22 84.58 2,244 99,640 86.79
1.78 1,114.00 84.71 460 100,100 87.20
2.27 1,116.27 84.89 655 100,755 87.77
2.67 1,118.94 85.09 1,963 102,718 89.48
2.39 1,121.33 85.27 1,447 104,165 90.74
4.66 1,125.99 85.63 1,500 105,665 92.04
5.15 1,131.14 86.02 1,250 106,915 93.13
5.94 1,137.08 86.47 1,258 108,173 94.23
13.27 1,150.35 87.48 3,158 111,331 96.98
9.06 1,159.41 88.17 2,690 114,021 99.32
9.90 1,169.31 88.92 3,347 117,368 102.24
10.83 1,180.14 89.74 3,309 120,677 105.12
6.07 1,186.21 90.21 2,463 123,140 107.26
7.18 1,193.39 90.75 1,730 124,870 108.77
16.76 1,210.15 92.03 2,587 127,457 111.03
11.54 1,221.69 92.90 1,948 129,405 112.72
18.33 1,240.02 94.30 2,594 131,999 114.98
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(A FKEE

B I & E BE 7K X £ B H » B Em R & W\ o

HEE (m)|R & (m) [BEE (m)|8 & (m)
B 63 FE|RIERSE 15 169.96 169.96 0.00 0.00
TR T FE|RIERSE 571315 HEEE 5 1,389.02 1,558.98 693.00 693.00
TR 2 FE|RIERSE 789 #EE 456 1,822.47 3,381.45 2654.90 3,347.90
TR 3 FEFRIERSE 3561517 HEHE 4 1,564.68 4,946.13 1124.00 4,471.90
TR 4 FERIERESE 569,16 HEE 489 1,663.15 6,609.28 1671.00 6,142.90
TR 5 FE|RIERSE 511,12,16 HEE 478 1,886.78 8,496.06 4070.00{ 10,212.90
TR 6 FE|RIEFRSE 16 HEE 147 1,262.74 9,758.80 1397.00 11,609.90
R T FE|RIERSE 2 #EE 14,7910 1,08853 | 10,847.33 73.00| 11,682.90
TR 8 FE|RIERSE 2,16 HEE 1479 1,180.21 12,027.54 115.00[ 11,797.90
R 9 FE|RIEESE 6817 ®HE 1,7,10 762.68 12,790.22 A 2360 11,774.30
R 10 FE|RINERSE 24 HEE 19 933.22 13,723.44 A 257.60| 11,516.70
R 11 EEFRNERESE 2616 HwHE 9 933.34 | 14,656.78 186.50| 11,703.20
TR 12 FE|RINERESE 2,6 #BE 29 754.80 15,411.58 0.00| 11,703.20
ERE 13 FE|RIEESE 14 EHE 12 315.47 15,727.05 0.00| 11,703.20
TR 14 F£E #EBE 2 71.38 15,798.43 0.00| 11,703.20
R 15 FE|RINERSE S HEEE 2 9364 | 15,892.07 A 4400 11,659.20
TR 16 FE|RIIERSE 256 #EBE 2 134.73 16,026.80 A 46.30| 11,612.90
FER 17 FE|RINERSE 52 EEE 1 344.90 16,371.70 A 4470 11,568.20
TR 18 FE|RINERES HEE 8 21042 | 16,582.12 A 4810  11,520.10
R 19 FE|RINERE T HH¥E 68 437.58 17,019.70 0.00| 11,520.10
TR 20 FE|ZNERES BHESE 10 29290 | 17,312.60 A 151.29|  11,368.81
R 21 FE|RIERSES #wHE 2 187.67 17,500.27 A 100.20| 11,268.61
R 22 FE|HEE0 HEE 2 149.43 |  17,649.70 0.00| 11,268.61
TRk 23 FE|FHEEI0 HEE 2 179.09 17,828.79 0.00| 11,268.61
TR 24 EE|HEFLI0.TINNERES EHE 2 185.80 18,014.59 A 69.30| 11,199.31
TRk 25 FE|FHEEI0 HEE 2 150.68 18,165.27 0.00[ 11,199.31
TR 26 EE|HEFLI0.TINERET EAE 2 246.31 18,411.58 A 28340 10,915.91
TR 27 EE|HEEI0.FNEFRET HBE 2 37129 | 18,782.87 A 9360 10,822.31
TR 28 FE|FHEFE34810 HEEE 2 145.23 18,928.10 0.00| 10,822.31
Tk 29 FE|FHBEFE3S HEE 2 163.31 19,091.41 0.00| 10,822.31
R 30 FE|FEEI0 0.00 [ 19,091.41 1376.40| 12,198.71
S T FE 0.00 | 19,091.41 0.00| 12,198.71
M 2 £F HEHE 6 68.70 | 19,160.11 0.00| 12,198.71
S 3 FEFHEHE 142.63 19,302.74 0.00| 12,198.71
S 4 FEHBIFE0 30475 | 19,607.49 0.00| 12,198.71
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AT (REEEEEHEER 74878 ha
= = &
¥ W OE
. = B E 5 o R & L %

i BERE (ha) | 5 (ha) |BEE (ha) |R 5t (ha) (%)
169.96 1.31 1.31 0.00 0.00 1.31 0.17
2,251.98 27.99 29.30 0.00 0.00 29.30 3.91
6,729.35 19.54 48.84 50.60 50.60 99.44 13.28
9,418.03 2512 73.96 18.16 68.76 142.72 19.06
12,752.18 16.36 90.32 20.59 89.35 179.67 24.00
18,708.96 22.86 113.18 50.23 139.58 252.76 33.76
21,368.70 14.89 128.07 20.92 160.50 288.57 38.54
22,530.23 13.32 141.39 0.85 161.35 302.74 40.43
23,825.44 18.78 160.17 1.96 163.31 323.48 43.20
24, 564.52 9.37 169.54 0.18 163.49 333.03 44 .48
25,240.14 11.46 181.00 2.02 165.51 346.51 46.28
26,359.98 472 185.72 5.47 170.98 356.70 47.64
2711478 12.10 197.82 0.00 170.98 368.80 49.25
27,430.25 6.77 204.59 0.00 170.98 375.57 50.16
27,501.63 1.67 206.26 0.00 170.98 377.24 50.38
27,551.27 2.89 209.15 A 0.80 170.18 379.33 50.66
27,639.70 2.82 211.97 A 0.70 169.48 381.45 50.94
27,939.90 3.19 215.16 A 0.30 169.18 384.34 51.33
28,102.22 2.05 217.21 A 0.19 168.99 386.20 51.58
28,539.80 247 219.68 0.00 168.99 388.67 51.91
28,681.41 2.71 222.39 A 1.99 167.00 389.39 52.00
28,768.88 1.72 224 11 A 091 166.09 390.20 52.11
28,918.31 0.96 225.07 0.00 166.09 391.16 52.24
29,097.40 1.41 226.48 0.00 166.09 392.57 52.43
29,213.90 3.06 229.54 A 0.74 165.35 394.89 52.74
29,364.58 2.90 232.44 0.00 165.35 397.79 53.13
29,327.49 6.76 239.20 A 3.01 162.34 401.54 53.63
29,605.18 427 243.47 A 0.50 161.84 405.31 5413
29,750.41 3.26 246.73 0.00 161.84 408.57 54.56
29,913.72 3.83 250.56 0.00 161.84 412.40 55.08
31,290.12 0.00 250.56 13.46 175.30 425.86 56.87
31,290.12 0.00 250.56 0.00 175.30 425.86 56.87
31,358.82 0.00 250.56 0.00 175.30 425.86 56.87
31,501.45 0.27 250.83 0.00 175.30 426.13 56.91
31,806.20 3.29 254.12 0.00 175.30 429.42 57.35
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(2) RUTHERUAMDKR

TRAKRVTH
I &% ik i it R v 7 E it H & e R A it
EHE-#E 5 1 = 1 R
LR T gHavsU—k K ¢ 500mmx 1 |EHE 3,729.90m’
gmar o) —k TEE 7K ¢ 1,200mm x 3
FEAKGERb 1t |@ FE 348m’ ¢ 800mm X 2
FKIERD it 4ith
E3.4m X £15.0m
i#&5.0m
F &
BEfl46EE | O O O
RRfM475E | OGER) O (5ERL) O (5ERX)
Bf484E
BR49%EE
HERUTI5
M & £ ik w ith R v 7= it H & e R A ih
FHE-HE 6 b 1 = 1 R
1B & @Gt E Tt o BE SEK ¢ 800mmx 1 |FiE 4,500.84m>
$Bmmazo)—k Bz v)—k "MK ¢ 1,200mm X 3
FKikEbi 2 [2FKR=H ¢ 800mm X 1
181.2mx R120m |&E 7§ 954m’
iZ4.74m
FKIERbth 4t
184.5m X £12.5m
i#5.0m
F E
RS 1ERE O O FAF1394F 2/ 7H
BRFI524EE O (5ERL) O MRS LU THR
FAFI534E E O (&R O
B4 E O (ERL)
FRFN554E B
FAFN564E
RRFN57TEE
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& I = F ok R ¥ 7 m oKk R > 7 Bk UVERER
3 & 5 & 1 R
#mav o) —k A & 350mmx3& (A & 800mmx2& |MREHZE—X
2[Ez S ERTRIRER T A & 1,200mmx 35 |BFREHE—K
m OfE 346m’ 5 6.0m MEMRBSERLT  |BRFEEHHFE X
1BKE 0522m°/sec |15 12 3.6m fatE i —=
15KE 11.815m°/sec |ZEBHFE—X
HIlERE R fE — =X
O O O O
O (5ER) O (5ERL) @) O
O (5ERR) O (5ER)
& H = F K R v 7 m oK KR > 7 HHEUVEREE
3 = 4 B 1 R
A5 B A # 400mmx3& |A & 800mmx1& |BREZME—X
gmar o) —k e RIEERY T A % 1,200mmx38 |FREEEFE—X
2[5z B 11.0m S ERLRIBERY T BR¥EEXRE—R
m & 469m? BKE 0600m’/sec |$B T2 11.0m R e —=C
1BKE 9.417m%/sec SEBEHRFE—X
HEIRE R E—=
O
O
O (5ERL)
O @) O
O
@) O
O (5ERL) O (5ERR) O (5ERL)
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(3) RUTEHERBEIRR

OTFTFAERVTE

£ &

3 L7 B &

8 5 = &

TR6EE

Liws, BEIRREEM IS Kt A
LBk . DR, REaR 4. S AL, MoK A
BREE(CybRUF)BEKkx1E

EEZEERF

MK RO TREEH 80kwx 28 IE
SRRt R R URARY T RO
rO—Lt4i

B EPREEHEKNO.3, 45t

BRI R T LECRTARIZER

EHTEE FKRU T x 28 iR 1R
T Ry SORES U S . BB RS . S AR mkR#FarvrO—LEU S
BIEE (CybRy ) MKNo.3, 45t A No.3, 45t
THeEE EEJF%E%&?@*NO], 25ithMA ‘ . e
BREE (CybRy ) KNo1, 25t A R IE O REE R
. FHkRO T x 18 MRV rA—IL VS
FRROERE
EERRER S No.1, 2.5t
R0 3%%%5%%%5%5*
HRB—E2500KVA (S E)
FER23ERE | BRSERER LRSS
TRUFE |ZigsBM% 14, 700m3./H
BHIE

LDt SR (R A B R B AR ER(1)- (4).
KR TR H M B B 2R R(1)-(3).

TR B TR R ),
LCDEZRHI#EE. TntRavbn—
S—. BEELRD i B B B e
(1)- (MR S=UPS
CBETE(RDEE, MERSE)
TR2BEE -BRRHIE EEBARG. BEXSERMBERE)
- BEIER T 3 (BE)
BHITECNH)
TR No 55 KR T(RFMIL). No.5BRENHE.
Triootrf |NoSSHEM. Not- 25 KM,
No.5SZE S, AR 7., BREHINE LAE,
ZOMitERE
BEHIEQH)
TER204ERE  |NoABTRKRL F(RFMIL). No s S RENME.
TRIOFE  (NosS il NoASZSIE
ZOMitERE
BEHIEGH)

TRB0EE

No. 35K KR F(RF ML), No.3 B RENHE.
No.35 &M . No.3 S K HE
T DAt it ER

OFERLTi5

£ & % ] % i & B B i
FKRUTx 18 FRERIRFRE
MR T x 14 (HHE283m® /min) ERERE

FRIERE

ERBEBEHR4—EY

PRFLETIRAE (66k0) | JRFH/INEAE (0. 98ke)
BRI, RAS —IRIKNo1,25

B EFREMRKNo1, 25 A

BREE (CoybRUT)@KNo1, 25iA

FRZKAR T it 8% i il 0
R TR AR B B 0 8%
LD it R ER (Rl B

TR20EE
?
TR2EE

BRI x 28
KR T x 14 (HHE283m°/min)
BEBEBEHRI—EY
FAS—FEIKNo. 1,28, FiKNo.3,45
EEIRREM 5KNo. 1,25t

M7KNo.3, 45ith A
BWEE (CybRyT) BKNo.1,25 A

MKNo.3, 45ith A

L BRRAHE . BBk, SRR, AR OKA%
SEEDHR LA, R, B
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MKR T HEARRL T
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